• Fines & Forfeitures – Court Fines
• Sale of Assets – Old Admin Building

8

• Step #3
• Calculate 2014 Millage Rate Using

• Latest Tax Digest

VERSION 07.23.2014
9

• M&O Digest - Assessment Notices (Before Appeals)
• From $6.84 Billion to $7.52 Billion – 9.92% Increase
• Existing Properties = 7.39%
• New Growth = 2.52%

• M&O Digest – Updated Expected End (After Appeals)
• From $6.8 Billion to $7.45 Billion – 8.85% Increase
• Existing Properties = 6.65%
• New Growth = 2.20%

Tax Digest
2014 Experienced Significant Growth

VERSION 07.23.2014
10

General Fund
Calculating the Millage Rate –
Budget As Reviewed

General Fund Expenditures 60,585,310
Non‐Property Tax Revenue (20,694,808)
Balance to be Recovered By Taxes 39,890,502
Increase for Expected Motor Vehicle Tax Reduction 700,000
Property Taxes Must Equal 40,590,502

VERSION 07.23.2014

This scenario does not include risk items or salary increases.

11

General Fund
Calculating the Millage Rate –
Options for Public Safety Increase

VERSION 07.23.2014

GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND GENERAL FUND
2% for Non & Options for Public Safety: 6.0% 8% 8.75% 9.1% 10%

Net Costs to Cover with Property Taxes
   ZBB As Submitted $40,590,502 $40,590,502 $40,590,502 $40,590,502 $40,590,502
   EMS Risk $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000
   Healthcare Claims Risk $225,000 $225,000 $225,000 $225,000 $225,000
   Aggressive Revenue Planning
   Lease of Recycling Plant ($360,000) ($360,000) ($360,000) ($360,000) ($360,000)
   Net Costs to Cover with Property Taxes $40,755,502 $40,755,502 $40,755,502 $40,755,502 $40,755,502

COLA ‐ NonPublic Safety $424,914 $424,914 $424,914 $424,914 $424,914
Salary Adjustment ‐ Public Safety $1,489,530 $1,986,040 $2,172,231 $2,259,120 $2,482,550
Total Salary Adjustments $1,914,444 $2,410,954 $2,597,145 $2,684,034 $2,907,464

TOTAL COSTS W/ SALARY ADJ $42,669,946 $43,166,456 $43,352,647 $43,439,536 $43,662,966
DIGEST 7,449,226,016   7,449,226,016   7,449,226,016   7,449,226,016   7,449,226,016
FINAL MILLAGE RATE 5.729 5.795   5.820   5.832   5.862

12

Comparison of Millage
Rates

5.798

5.411

5.729
5.795 5.820 5.832 5.862

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9

General Fund
Current Rollback PS 6% PS 8% PS 8.75% PS 9.1% PS 10%

Tax
Levy

$42.7M

VERSION 07.23.2014

Tax
Levy

$43.2M

Tax
Levy

$40.3M

Tax
Levy

$43.2M

Tax
Levy

$43.4M

Tax
Levy

$43.4M

The rate advertised for General M&O was 5.890.

Tax
Levy

$43.7M

13

Fire Fund Expenditures
Zero-Based Budget Expenditures (Work-in-Process)

FY2014 FY2015 Var $ Var %
Personnel 14,988,991   15,412,542   423,551   3%
Operating Costs 2,897,544   3,157,956   260,412   9%
Capital 30,033   25,000   (5,033)   ‐17%
Allocated Costs 646,163   714,828   68,665   11%
Total 18,562,731   19,310,326   747,595   4%
Variance Explanations:
Personnel - $270k for 7 New Positions, $154k for Additional Enrollment and
Changes in Benefit Plan Selections (No COLA increase)
Operating Costs – Includes Costs for New Positions, New Fire Training Center
and Other Costs Postponed in Prior Years, Call Volume Expected to
Increase 7.9% in 2014.
Allocated Costs – Lawncare, Custodial, Workers Comp
Note: While the budget is proposing an increase, the tax impact to the average homeowner is ~$7
annually.  The recent ISO rating improvement will decrease homeowner insurance premiums by 3-
5%.  For an annual policy of $1,500, this is a savings of $45-$75 dollars; however in some situations, the
savings could be up to $150.

VERSION 07.23.2014
14

Fire Fund Revenue
Revenue Forecast for FY2015 (Work-in-Process)

VERSION 07.23.2014

FY2014 FY2015 Var $ Var %

Non‐Property Taxes 590,300   857,300   267,000   45%